

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CRL.R.C.17 OF 2007

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	30.03.2021	<u>KSR,J</u> Pursuant to the orders of this court, the petitioner as well as the defacto complainant are present before this court. This court enquired both the parties to ascertain as there is any chance for reconciliation. After discussing for some time, this court felt that there is no possibility for reconciliation. Hence, Registry is directed to post this matter under the caption for "final hearing" on 13-04-2022. It is made clear that both parties need not appear on the date of next adjournment. TSNR KSR,J	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

