

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE DR JUSTICE Y. LAKSHMANA RAO

CRIMINAL REVISION CASE NO: 17 OF 2007



Between:

Shaik Nissar Fathima, W/o Shaik Naseer, aged about 35 years, D/o Syed Khairathi, R/o Taluk Police Quarters, Guntur City, Guntur District.

...Petitioner

De-facto Complainant

AND

1. Shaik Nazeer, S/o Khadar Mastan, Muslim, aged about 39 years, H.C.362 Head Constable, Kothagudem, Khammam Dist.
2. The State of A.P., rep. by its Public Prosecutor, High Court of A.P., Hyderabad.

...Respondent

Revision filed under Section 397 & 401 of Cr.P.C is filed against the Judgment of the Court of the IX Addl. Sessions Judge, Guntur, dt. 23.01.2006 passed in Crl.A.No.309/04;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and memorandum of grounds of criminal revision case and the order of the High Court order dated 05.01.2007 made herein and upon hearing the Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No.2, the Court made the following;

ORDER:

"None appeared for the petitioner.

Await trial Court record.

The Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Arundelpet Law and Order Police Station, Guntur, is directed to submit a status report on the Shaik Nissar Fathima, W/o Shaik Naseer, aged about 35 years in the year 2007, R/o Taluk Police Quarters, Guntur City, Guntur District, who is defacto

complainant/PW1 S.C.No.869 of 2000 on the file of the Additional Assistant Sessions Judge, Guntur.

Post on 07.05.2025."

Sd/- K. J. RAJA BABU
/ ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

For A

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The IX Additional Sessions Judge, Guntur
2. The Additional Assistant Sessions Judge, Guntur
3. The Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Arundelpet Law and Order Police Station, Guntur.
4. One CC to Sri. Madhusudhan Reddy Pasunoor, Advocate [OPUC]
5. One CC to M/s Kopparthi Sumathi, Advocate [OPUC]
6. Two CCs to Public Prosecutor, High Court of AP [OUT]
7. One spare copy

MM

HIGH COURT

Dr.YLR,J

DATED:26/03/2025

POST ON 07.05.2025

ORDER

CRLRC.No.17 of 2007

DIRECTION

